L

metro
WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN AREA TRANSIT AUTHORITY
600 Fifth Street, NW, Washington, DC 20001-2651
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
1. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION 2. EFFECTIVE DATE

Amendment 5 12/2/2016 (Same as block 17)
F3. ISSUED BY PURCHASING SECTION | 4. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than block 3i

Joe Cumpian

3G -04 JGB

Department of Procurement
5. CONTRACTOR 6. FORMTYPE

NAME AND ADDRESS {Check only one)

fd AMENDMENT oF souicitaTion no. CQ17005/IWC

oate _9/30/2016

isweet, cty, 10 All Potential Offerors
m‘; ::l:é:') D MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT/ORDER NO.

DATE {Sea block 9)

7.THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

@ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in block 10. The hour and dale specified for receipt of Offers[{  is extended,
[] is not extended. Offerors must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation, or as
amended, by one of the following methods; (a) By signing and retuming _2 copies of this amendment; (b) by acknowledging receipt
of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) by separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and
amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE ISSUING OFFICE PRIOR TO THE HOUR
AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If, by virue of this amendment you desire lo change an offer
already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided such telegram makes reference to the solicitation and this
amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

8. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If reauired)

9. THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS
(aD This Change Order is issued pursuant to
The Changes set forth in block 10 are made to the above numbered contract/order.
(b The above numbered confract/order is modified to reflect the administrative changes {such as changes in paying office, appropriation
data, etc.) set forth in block 10.
(c)D This Supplemental Agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of
It modifies the above numbered contract as set forth in block 10,

'10. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION

Amendment 5 provides additional answers to questions, extends the due date to December 14, 2016 and provides pages that have
been updated or deleted. All changes/deletions are noted by #:

Changed Due date to December 14 Letter cover page.

Changed Due date to December 14 on Direction for Submitting Offers page .

Changed Due date to December 14 on Solicitation, Offer and Award page 4

Changed Pricing template Itern Numbers | and 5 for base and 4 option periods pages 6 thru 10.

Deleted Pilot from paragraph 1(a) and IDIQ 1{f) on page 11.

Changed 14. Evaluation Criteria and Basis for Award to Lowest Price Technically Acceptable, page 16.

Changed Evaluation Criteria pages 16, 17, 18, 19 and 20, Added Evaluation factors to each criteria.

Changed Price Proposal Evaluation Criteria Items (c), (d), (e), and (f) to reflect Small business rating for certified SBLPP firms on
page 20 and 21.

Deleted Item 5 INDEFINITE QUANTITY CONTRACT on page 36.

Deleted term “Pilot” from Chapter I1 — Time/Delay/Liquidated Damages Item 1, Period of Performance page 39.
Deleted term “Pilot” from Scope of Work, Purpose paragraph 2 and 3 on page 90 and Requirement paragraph page 91.
Deleted Period of Performance Item 7 from the Scope of Work page 95.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in block 6, as herelofore changed, remain unchanged and in full force and effect



LUl Lt A B UL L SN AU R Te R 2 [] cONTRACTORIOFFEROR IS NOT REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS

MODIFICATION AND RETURN _2 COPIES

TO ISSUING OFFICE. 2oL 20
[12. NAME OF CONTRACTOR/OFFICE 7 [15. WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN AREA TRANSIT AUTHORITY |

i
BY BY M
L (Sgneweofpersonadhorzedtosign) ! {Signature of Contracting Officer) o |
13. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 14. DATE SIGNED 16. NAME OF Ci CTING OFFICER (Type or print) 17. DATE SIGNED
Joe Cumpian 12/2/2016

PROC/BMN Rev. 10/85 — CWsers\EQ1958\Documents\JWC Docs\Abilities Ride Proposaflemendmant SSAMENDMENT 5 SOLICITATION CQ17005-JWC.doc



